Guarantor(s) 

Amount of Recovery Reserve Price 
and EMD 

Date & Time 
of the 
Auction 

Date & Time 
of the 
Inspection 

Physical 
Possession 
date 

Ganesh 
Mahadev 
Rajoli 
(Borrower)  

Sheetal 
Ganesh Rajoli 
(Co-borrower) 

Rs. 12, 73,391.34/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakhs Seventy 
Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety One and 
Three Four Paisa Only) as on 
10.05.2025 + Further 
Interest thereon+ Legal 
Expenses for Lan no. 
LMUMSTL0000039637 

Rs. 

19,28,520/- 

(Rupees Nineteen 
Lakhs Twenty 
Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred 
Twenty Only) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

Rs. 1,92,852/-  
(Rupees One 
Lakhs Ninety Two 
Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty 
Two Only) 

05-06-2025 
Between 11.am 
to 12 Noon 
(With 5 
Minutes 
Unlimited Auto 
Extensions) 

28-05-2025 
between 11.00 
am to 3.00 pm 

21-02-2025 

Description of the secured Asset:  
All that piece and parcel of Residential Flat No.211 on 2nd Floor in “C” Wing, in the building known as “MATOSHREE NAGAR”,

[...]

65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, 
EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.  

9. The bidding in the auction process will start from the highest Bid Amount received by the 
Authorized Officer and thereafter bidder will be allowed to enhance Bid by minimum of 
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only).  

10. The successful bidder will have to pay 25% of the bid amount (Inclusive of EMD) immediately 
upon acceptance of his Bid i.e. on the same day or not later than 5.00 p.m. of the next working 
day and balance amount within 15 days from the date of Auction.